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Simon Paul Bates

Director Information

Title Mr
Name

Postcode B13 9TY

Date of birth
Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

HULL AND GIPSYVILLE HOUSING

VENTURE LIMITED

THE SHEPHERD'S PURSE LIMITED

NATURE'S SOURCE LIMITED
SAD BUT NEW LTD.

AYCEECO (133) LIMITED

HIGH HEAVEN LIMITED
ENVIRONMENTAL
BIO-REMEDIATION COMPANY
LIMITED

SUNLITE BLINDS LIMITED
ENVIRONMENTAL
BIO-REMEDIATION COMPANY
LIMITED

ROSPA ENTERPRISES LIMITED
ROSPA ENTERPRISES LIMITED

AYCEECO (131) LIMITED
MILLENNIUM LEISURE LIMITED
ENVIRONMENTAL FIRE
TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

MICROSWIFT AUTOMATION LIMITED

ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION
COMPANY LIMITED
GLOVECHECK LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Simon Paul Bates

January 1964

Number

Number
03126031

03112022
03112028
03058553
03034346
03034355
03022718

03022735
03022718

03021397

03021397

02970607

02970614

02955419

02951119
02949844

02949870

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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903615338

903615338
49 Blenheim Road

Moseley

Birmingham

British

App. Date

App. Date
14/11/1995

10/10/1995
10/10/1995
19/05/1995
17/03/1995
17/03/1995
16/02/1995

16/02/1995
16/02/1995

14/02/1995
14/02/1995
22/09/1994
22/09/1994

03/08/1994

21/07/1994
18/07/1994

18/07/1994

Res. Date

Res. Date
21/12/1995

09/02/1996
16/01/1996
10/09/1995
26/02/1996
26/02/1996
30/03/1995

30/03/1995

28/03/1995
28/03/1995

25/11/1994

09/09/1994

26/07/1994
27/07/1994

19/07/1994

Position

Position
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary

Director
Director

Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director

Director
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RIVERDALE INVESTMENTS LIMITED
ROTHERHAM HOUSING
PARTNERSHIP LIMITED
AYCEECO (124) LIMITED
ROTHERHAM HOUSING
PARTNERSHIP LIMITED
AYCEECO (124) LIMITED
RODLAND PROPERTIES 3 PLC
RODLAND PROPERTIES 2 PLC
RODLAND PROPERTIES 14 PLC
RODLAND PROPERTIES 11 PLC
RODLAND PROPERTIES 10 PLC
RODLAND PROPERTIES 1 PLC
RODLAND PROPERTIES 18 PLC
RODLAND PROPERTIES 13 PLC
RODLAND PROPERTIES 8 PLC
RODLAND PROPERTIES 12 PLC
RODLAND PROPERTIES 7 PLC
RODLAND PROPERTIES 13 PLC
RODLAND PROPERTIES 9 PLC
RODLAND PROPERTIES 3 PLC
RODLAND PROPERTIES 19 PLC
RODLAND PROPERTIES 10 PLC
RODLAND PROPERTIES 5 PLC
RODLAND PROPERTIES 11 PLC
RODLAND PROPERTIES 20 PLC
RODLAND PROPERTIES 6 PLC

RODLAND PROPERTIES 4 PLC

N/A* - no information available

02949861
02895657

02895656

02895657

02895656

02871465

02871469

02871596

02871632

02871414

02871477

02871531

02871604

02871423

02871615

02871442

02871604

02871417

02871465

02871516

02871414

02871456

02871632

02871495

02871451

02871460

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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18/07/1994 26/07/1994 Director
08/02/1994 01/06/1994 Director

08/02/1994 27/06/1994 Company

Secretary

08/02/1994 01/06/1994 Company

Secretary

08/02/1994 27/06/1994 Director

12/11/1993
12/11/1993

12/11/1993

12/11/1993

12/11/1993

12/11/1993

12/11/1993

12/11/1993

12/11/1993

12/11/1993

12/11/1993

12/11/1993

12/11/1993

12/11/1993

12/11/1993

12/11/1993

12/11/1993

12/11/1993

12/11/1993

12/11/1993

12/11/1993

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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RODLAND PROPERTIES 15 PLC
RODLAND PROPERTIES 8 PLC

RODLAND PROPERTIES 4 PLC
RODLAND PROPERTIES 19 PLC
RODLAND PROPERTIES 15 PLC

RODLAND PROPERTIES 7 PLC

RODLAND PROPERTIES 1 PLC
RODLAND PROPERTIES 17 PLC
RODLAND PROPERTIES 6 PLC
RODLAND PROPERTIES 16 PLC
RODLAND PROPERTIES 5 PLC

RODLAND PROPERTIES 9 PLC
RODLAND PROPERTIES 18 PLC
RODLAND PROPERTIES 17 PLC

RODLAND PROPERTIES 14 PLC
RODLAND PROPERTIES 2 PLC
RODLAND PROPERTIES 16 PLC

RODLAND PROPERTIES 20 PLC
RODLAND PROPERTIES 12 PLC

AYCEECO (119) LIMITED
AYCEECO (120) LIMITED
AYCEECO (122) LIMITED
PHIREX U.K. LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02871568
02871423

02871460
02871516
02871568

02871442

02871477
02871541
02871451
02871551
02871456

02871417
02871531
02871541

02871596
02871469
02871551

02871495
02871615

02817783
02818829
02854406
02854397

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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12/11/1993 Director
12/11/1993 Company
Secretary

12/11/1993 Director

12/11/1993 Director
12/11/1993 Company
Secretary
12/11/1993 Company
Secretary

12/11/1993 Director

12/11/1993 Director

12/11/1993 Director

12/11/1993 Director
12/11/1993 Company
Secretary

12/11/1993 Director

12/11/1993 Director
12/11/1993 Company
Secretary

12/11/1993 Director

12/11/1993 Director
12/11/1993 Company
Secretary

12/11/1993 Director
12/11/1993 Company
Secretary

04/10/1993 Director

04/10/1993 Director

17/09/1993 Director

17/09/1993 21/12/1993 Director



